#### LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1048 by Representative Ponti

## 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 1 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,
- 3 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 8, 2014,
- 4 on page 1, line 5, following "1730.23(I)," and before "1730.28.1" delete "1730.26(3) and
- 5 (4)"

#### 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 7 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 2 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,
- 8 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 8, 2014,
- 9 on page 1, line 19, following "1730.23(I)," and before "1730.28.1" delete "1730.26(3) and
- 10 (4)"

#### 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>

- 12 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 19 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,
- 13 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 8, 2014,
- on page 4, line 49, following "Section," change "Sections 3" to "Section 3"

# 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>

- 16 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 20 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,
- 17 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 8, 2014,
- on page 5, line 2, change "inset" to "insert"

### 19 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 20 On page 7, line 6, following "including" change "Part" to "Parts I-Administrative" and on
- 21 line 7, delete "I-Administration"